PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7939470

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APURVA SOMANI	02/09/2018
XIAORONG XIA	02/09/2018
ANUP THAPA	02/09/2018
GYSLER CASTELINO	02/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYNAPOWER COMPANY LLC
Street Address:	85 MEADOWLAND DRIVE
City:	SOUTH BURLINGTON
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05403

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16934839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)472-9887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-472-9881

Email: laryssa@klspatents.com, kennedm12601@intake.appcoll.com

Correspondent Name: SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. C/O KLS

Address Line 1: 797 SAM BASS ROAD #2559
Address Line 4: ROUND ROCK, TEXAS 78681

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SEN1151US03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LARYSSA WEILAND

SIGNATURE: /Laryssa Weiland/
DATE SIGNED: 05/05/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=2023-05-02_SEN1151US03_Assignment#page1.tif source=2023-05-02_SEN1151US03_Assignment#page2.tif

507892346 PATENT REEL: 063555 FRAME: 0763

Docket: CU-73641 U.S. & Foreign rights

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Apurva SOMANI Xiaorong XIA Anup THAPA Gysler CASTELINO

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

DYNAPOWER COMPANY LLC

85 Meadowland Drive South Burlington, Vermont 05403

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following U.S. applications

U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/506,315 filed May 15, 2017 entitled DC/DC CONVERTER AND CONTROL THEREOF

Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith, which is a Non-Provisional Application of U.S. 62/506,315 filed May 15, 2017 entitled DC/DC CONVERTER AND CONTROL THEREOF. To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we. as ASSIGNORS signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

U.S. Serial No. 15/895,565 filed on February 13, 2018 .

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set my hand and seal

02/09/18	Homoni
Date	Apurva SOMANI
02/09/18	2 b
Date	Xiaorong XIA
02/09/2018	Joseph geenes
Date	Anup THAPA
02/08/18	Gysler Cast etino
Date	Gysler CASTELINO
L&P 09/2012 (Assignment – entire interest – US & foreign rights)	

Page 2 of 2